
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GUN Thursday, 25 August 2022

M M3 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 LOCH ME Weighted points score TAR, 17/08/2022, R11, P 3P 1Y 8M M3/2K. Ulrick 507450 12/0184

 2 SUPER START 1 Weighted points score GAR, 12/08/2022, R3, M 5M 7P 7P M3/1M. Munn 508704 20/0160

 3 EIGHT COUNT Weighted points score GAR, 19/08/2022, R4, M 5M 3M 4M M3/1M. Smith 498814 8/0151

 4 POWER GRIP Weighted points score MAT, 08/08/2022, R4, P 1P 2M 6P M3/2P. Midson 521579 4/0148

 5 BARRY BOLT Weighted points score COO, 13/03/2022, R6, Y (FEL)Y 4Y 3Y M3/2P. Rippon 508288 5/089

 6 ZAID'S DIRECTION Weighted points score GAR, 02/07/2022, R3, P 5P 7M 5M M3/2S. Farley 498139 1/074

 7 ASTEROID EVEE Weighted points score GAR, 25/06/2022, R10, P 7P 7Y 4Y M3/2S. Farley 525180 5/074
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GUN Thursday, 25 August 2022

P 5 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 DJANGO RIGGS Last start winner GUN, 18/08/2022, R6, P 1P 5P 6P 5/3M. Clarke 550971 2/1189

 2 KID FREEZE Last start winner GUN, 18/08/2022, R5, P 1P 7P 1P 5/3M. Craig 552059 2/1141

 3 SAUDADE Last start winner GUN, 18/08/2022, R2, P 1P 2P 4P 5/4T. Trappett 555305 1/0124

 4 I'M FULL ON Last start winner GUN, 11/08/2022, R2, P 1P 6P 5/4B. Garland 551511 1/0101

 5 CHILLI CHERRY Last start winner GUN, 18/08/2022, R1, P 1P 5P 5P 5/4J. Cini 548498 1/086

 6 ALL INN AUSSIE Last start placegetter GUN, 18/08/2022, R10, P 2P 2P 2P 5/2G. Muller 534331 6/2240

 7 BETTY BUSH Last start placegetter GUN, 11/08/2022, R7, P 2P 2P 1P 5/2N. Hand 547237 3/2237

 8 OSCAR OCTOPUS 2 Last start placegetter GUN, 18/08/2022, R10, P 3P 5P 1P 5/2R. Neville 537988 5/2192

 9 LITTLE BUGSY Last start placegetter GUN, 18/08/2022, R5, P 3P 1P 5/4J. Bush 541353 1/0171

 10 BRICK TOP 2 Last start placegetter GUN, 18/08/2022, R4, P 3P 4P 4P 5/4A. Ivers 545002 1/0135

 11 RUPURT KEEN Last start placegetter GUN, 11/08/2022, R12, P 2P 6P 1P 5/4N. Hand 543967 1/0123

 12 TRALEE ALVIE 2 Last start Provincial winner GUN, 18/08/2022, R8, P 1P 4P 1P 5/2M. Mabbott 547238 4/2237

 13 JUST TWO 1 Last start Country winner MOR, 06/08/2022, R3, Y 1Y 2Y 5P 5/2M. Moore 529597 6/2127

 14 LARSON'S LAD 2 Weighted points score GAR, 20/08/2022, R10, P 6P 2P 3P 5/1B. Allen 541866 4/3201

 15 SKETCHY BINGO Weighted points score GUN, 11/08/2022, R5, P 7P 4P 3P 5/1C. Burns 541438 6/3183

 16 CASTING VOTE Weighted points score GAR, 12/08/2022, R8, P 6P 6P 3P 5/3M. Clarke 553160 2/1174

 17 GATE SAID NO Weighted points score GAR, 29/06/2022, R6, P 4P 5P 1P 5/1B. Allen 541871 4/3171

 18 PEPPER SAUCE Weighted points score GUN, 11/08/2022, R11, P 7P 5P 3P 5/4C. Rosier 549288 1/0168

 19 TYPHOON NELLIE Weighted points score GUN, 18/08/2022, R11, P 5P 2P 7P 5/1K. Sills 529808 9/6162

 20 GO BEARS 2 Weighted points score TAR, 17/08/2022, R10, P 6P 4P 3P 5/3R. Ulrick 552240 3/1153

 21 BAWRUNGA DIVA Weighted points score DUB, 20/08/2022, R7, P 5P 2P 4P 5/3S. Mcmahon 546259 2/1147

 22 JACK'S DEBACLE 1 Weighted points score GUN, 28/07/2022, R9, P 5P 6P 2P 5/3H. Munn 541405 2/1144

 23 STORMY MOREIRA 1 Weighted points score GUN, 18/08/2022, R6, P 5P 5P 2P 5/3A. Ivers 544696 2/1144

 24 BELLE ROYALE Weighted points score MOR, 06/08/2022, R3, Y 2Y 8P 3P 5/4A. Smith 539372 1/0143

 25 TWO FOUR RICO Weighted points score GAR, 25/06/2022, R9, P 6P 3P 4P 5/2B. Allen 532833 4/2141

 26 KARINYA CREEK Weighted points score GUN, 18/08/2022, R4, P 4P 4P 8P 5/3L. Haaring 549413 2/1132

 27 SKETCHY ZARA Weighted points score GUN, 04/08/2022, R6, P 6P 7P 4P 5/1C. Burns 525623 7/5132

 28 ARROGANT PHOEBE Weighted points score GUN, 18/08/2022, R6, P 4P 2P 5P 5/4L. Haaring 543611 1/0124

 29 SHE'S NOT NORMAL Weighted points score GAR, 06/08/2022, R12, P 4P 6P 1P 5/1A. Ivers 545595 4/3123

 30 BEST OF ALICE Weighted points score GUN, 18/08/2022, R10, P 7P 7P 7P 5/2W. Marmara 550566 3/2120

 31 LAGOON NADAL Weighted points score GUN, 07/07/2022, R9, P 5P 6P 7P 5/2M. Moore 536505 7/2120
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GUN Thursday, 25 August 2022

P 5 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 32 GREEK FLAME Weighted points score GUN, 18/08/2022, R5, P 4P 4P 1P 5/4W. Marmara 550293 1/0119

 33 LYLA KEEN Weighted points score GAR, 13/08/2022, R6, P 8P 7P 1Y 5/4K. Ulrick 543961 3/0118

 34 FLYING HUSBAND Weighted points score MAT, 08/08/2022, R3, P 6P 1P 6P 5/2P. Midson 546831 3/2117

 35 MOLLY AND ME Weighted points score GUN, 18/08/2022, R6, P 7P 4P 4P 5/4W. Marmara 550569 1/0117

 36 OUR BOY TIGER Weighted points score MAT, 01/08/2022, R4, P 7P 4P 1P 5/3G. Muller 548373 2/1114

 37 INTRUDE 2 Weighted points score GUN, 18/08/2022, R7, P 7P 8P 5P 5/4L. Metcalf Jnr 548497 2/0111

 38 SIGNING IN Weighted points score DUB, 09/07/2022, R9, P 7P 5P 5P 5/4D. Harkin 542372 1/0111

 39 ARROGANT SUZY Weighted points score GUN, 18/08/2022, R7, P 5P 5P 5P 5/2L. Haaring 526118 4/2108

 40 KOJONUP JEN Weighted points score MOR, 06/08/2022, R3, Y 3Y 7P 1Y 5/4G. Moore 532825 2/0101

 41 YOU KNOW ZIPPER Weighted points score GUN, 18/08/2022, R11, P 7P 6P 7P 5/1S. Noad 526511 8/687

 42 GAGAN DOLLY Weighted points score GRA, 10/07/2022, R4, P 5P 4P 8Y 5/2T. Robinson 532394 3/287

 43 TWO SUNS 1 Weighted points score GUN, 11/08/2022, R10, P 7P 1P 5P 5/4C. Rosier 549289 1/084

 44 RUTLAND GEORGIA Weighted points score GUN, 18/08/2022, R6, P 6P 5P 6P 5/4M. Ruttley 542935 1/084

 45 WINLOCK BUFF Weighted points score MAT, 08/08/2022, R4, P 6P 6P 4P 5/4P. Midson 534191 1/081

 46 BORROWED ANGEL Weighted points score DUB, 20/08/2022, R9, P 5P 4Y 4Y 5/1M. Clarke 523060 5/374

 47 KENZI'S BLAZE Weighted points score GUN, 18/08/2022, R5, P 6P 7P 5P 5/4E. Thresher 535757 2/072

 48 KILLARA BLEW Weighted points score DUB, 02/07/2022, R5, P 8P 6P 7P 5/4S. Mcmahon 538081 1/063

 49 COME ON BLOCKER Weighted points score GUN, 18/08/2022, R5, P 8P 8P 6P 5/4W. Marmara 550570 1/057
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 1 SKETCHY RUSS Last start placegetter GAR, 12/08/2022, R2, P 3P 2P M/1D. Burns 554296 0/0132

 2 BLACK COUNTESS Last start placegetter GUN, 18/08/2022, R1, P 2P 7P 2Y M/1E. Pomfrett 494868 0/0100

 3 ALL ABOUT PATTI Last start placegetter GUN, 18/08/2022, R2, P 3P 4Y 4P M/1D. Harkin 544600 0/0100

 4 LUCY MAC 2 Last start placegetter GUN, 18/08/2022, R1, P 3P 5P 3P M/1D. Howarth 537550 0/096

 5 SNIPER'S KING Last start placegetter GUN, 18/08/2022, R2, P 2P 4P 4P M/1W. Marmara 552518 0/092

 6 MADAM WHISKEY 3 Last start placegetter TAR, 17/08/2022, R1, P 3P 6P 3P M/1R. Neville 552187 0/088

 7 OH BABY Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts DUB, 13/08/2022, R1, P

LIT, 25/06/2022, R1, Y

4P 2P 3Y M/1S. Mcmahon 540255 0/0118

 8 HOOKED ON PRISSY 1 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GUN, 11/08/2022, R1, P

GUN, 04/08/2022, R1, P

4P 3P 2P M/1S. Noad 550770 0/0100

 9 BRANDY CARGO Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GUN, 04/08/2022, R2, P

GUN, 28/07/2022, R1, P

6P 3P 2P M/1R. Steel 539592 0/084

 10 LENNY BOY 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GUN, 11/08/2022, R2, P 7P 3P 8P M/1S. Howarth 541354 0/080

 11 DYNAMIC BELLE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts MOR, 06/08/2022, R1, Y 5P 4P 3Y M/1A. Smith 539373 0/066

 12 POSITIVE ACTION First start M/1L. Winter 548645 0/00

 13 FREE TO DREAM First start M/1T. Trappett 554497 0/00

 14 OFF THE CUFF First start M/1A. Kilpatrick 555327 0/00

 15 SUBZERO ASH 2 First start M/1A. Ivers 549768 0/00

 16 JIMMY THE JUDGE First start M/1M. Mabbott 550897 0/00

 17 FERAL AGENT 1 Unrequired at last meeting GUN, 18/08/2022, R2, P 6P 7P 5P M/1D. Kerr 543427 0/044

 18 EMBARKING 2 Weighted points score GUN, 18/08/2022, R1, P 5P 5P 6P M/1D. Kerr 543425 0/094

 19 MEGGY MAY Weighted points score GUN, 18/08/2022, R2, P 6P 4P 8P M/1D. Burns 550568 0/056

 20 MUNSTER MAN 1 Weighted points score MAT, 15/08/2022, R1, P 8P 6P 7P M/1J. Collison 545058 0/052

 21 LIGHT DUTIES Weighted points score GUN, 14/07/2022, R3, P 6P 6P M/1H. Munn 549882 0/044

 22 JACOBITE MAC 2 Weighted points score GUN, 18/08/2022, R2, P 8P 6P M/1D. Kerr 540528 0/035

4 / 12Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 22 August 2022 - 07:52 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS
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 1 BOGIE BANDIT 1 Weighted points score GAR, 19/08/2022, R7, P 4P 4P 2Y 1/1K. Campbell 530442 23/18234

 2 CASH MAGIC Weighted points score GUN, 11/08/2022, R4, P 3P 1P 2P 3/1/2N. Hand 543146 11/6234

 3 MISCHIEF PAL 1 Weighted points score GUN, 18/08/2022, R8, P 5P 1P 5P 3/1/2D. Kerr 536224 6/5180

 4 LITTLE BURRITO Last start winner GUN, 11/08/2022, R5, P 1P 1P 8P 4/1/2B. Garland 533655 6/4192

 5 RUTLAND FRED Last start placegetter GUN, 18/08/2022, R11, P 2P 6P 3P 4/1/1M. Ruttley 544420 6/5231

 6 MUFFLER Last start Provincial winner GUN, 18/08/2022, R3, P 1P 1P 2P 4/1/2M. Mabbott 540941 8/4306

 7 WONDER WOOLLY 2 Weighted points score GAR, 12/08/2022, R4, P 7P 3P 2P 4/1/2M. Munn 525565 11/3177

 8 SUPER START 3 Weighted points score GAR, 12/08/2022, R3, M 5M 7P 7P 4/1/2M. Munn 508704 20/4160

 9 MAGIC JANET 1 Weighted points score GUN, 18/08/2022, R8, P 6P 3P 6P 4/1/1S. Noad 548499 5/4156
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GUN Thursday, 25 August 2022

P 4/5 431 NONE
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 1 JIMMY JOE Last start winner GUN, 18/08/2022, R9, P 1P 4P 5P 4/1/2M. Craig 530611 14/5258

 2 WHITE TICKET Last start winner GUN, 11/08/2022, R9, P 1P 3P 6P 4/1/2N. Hand 533177 10/6168

 3 TYPHOON TONY Weighted points score GUN, 18/08/2022, R11, P 4P 5P 1P 4/1/2K. Sills 529810 8/4192

 4 TRALEE ALVIE 1 Last start winner GUN, 18/08/2022, R8, P 1P 4P 1P 5/3M. Mabbott 547238 4/1237

 5 RUTLAND BELLA Last start winner GUN, 18/08/2022, R7, P 1P 1P 1P 5/3M. Ruttley 542938 10/1225

 6 JACOBITE SWAN Last start placegetter GUN, 18/08/2022, R9, P 3P 6P 5P 5/2J. Kerr 545348 6/2192

 7 GUNNADOO GUARD Last start placegetter GUN, 18/08/2022, R9, P 2P 7P 5P 5/1P. Marley 542825 4/3129

 8 DAVETTE'S DIVA Last start placegetter GUN, 18/08/2022, R7, P 3P 7P 6P 5/3K. Sills 527334 7/1102

 9 JUST TWO 2 Last start Country winner MOR, 06/08/2022, R3, Y 1Y 2Y 5P 5/4M. Moore 529597 6/0127

 10 FRANCO FERNANDO 2 Dropping in grade GUN, 18/08/2022, R9, P 4P 7P 6P 5/1M. Craig 523871 11/6102

 11 LARSON'S LAD 1 Weighted points score GAR, 20/08/2022, R10, P 6P 2P 3P 5/4B. Allen 541866 4/0201

 12 OSCAR OCTOPUS 1 Weighted points score GUN, 18/08/2022, R10, P 3P 5P 1P 5/2R. Neville 537988 5/2192

 13 EARN THE LOOT Weighted points score DUB, 20/08/2022, R4, P 4P 1P 2P 5/2T. Trappett 534758 7/2180

 14 MISCHIEF PAL 2 Weighted points score GUN, 18/08/2022, R8, P 5P 1P 5P 5/4D. Kerr 536224 6/0180

 15 WONDER WOOLLY 1 Weighted points score GAR, 12/08/2022, R4, P 7P 3P 2P 5/1M. Munn 525565 11/5177

 16 SUPER START 2 Weighted points score GAR, 12/08/2022, R3, M 5M 7P 7P 5/1M. Munn 508704 20/10160

 17 MAGIC JANET 2 Weighted points score GUN, 18/08/2022, R8, P 6P 3P 6P 5/4S. Noad 548499 5/0156

 18 MIDDLE MAN 2 Weighted points score GUN, 18/08/2022, R3, P 5P 4P 6P 5/4T. Trappett 538094 4/0135

 19 WINDY PINES 2 Weighted points score GUN, 18/08/2022, R3, P 4P 8P 6P 5/2T. Trappett 521368 5/3132

 20 MAGIC MAVIS 3 Weighted points score TAR, 17/08/2022, R8, P 4P 8P 3P 5/1A. Ivers 531372 16/7111
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS
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 1 SUPREME SWORD Last start placegetter GUN, 18/08/2022, R3, P 2P 3P 1P 5/3G. Kilpatrick 547783 2/1192

 2 WEIPA BEACH Last start placegetter GUN, 18/08/2022, R8, P 3P 2P 5P 5/4L. Haaring 542543 3/0165

 3 ONE DAY SOON Last start placegetter GUN, 21/07/2022, R9, P 2P 6P 8P 5/3C. Burns 532564 3/1153

 4 HESLEA 1 Last start placegetter GUN, 11/08/2022, R9, P 2P 1P 7P 5/3H. Munn 539126 2/1150

 5 RAYMOND CARGO Last start Provincial winner GUN, 11/08/2022, R11, P 1P 1P 2P 5/4R. Steel 539600 3/0201

 6 JEANIE CARGO Weighted points score GUN, 04/08/2022, R4, P 4P 1P 2P 5/4R. Steel 547890 3/0237

 7 ARROGANT GARTH Weighted points score GUN, 18/08/2022, R10, P 8P 1P 3P 5/4L. Haaring 543612 3/0213

 8 SANKEY Weighted points score GUN, 18/08/2022, R6, P 2P 2P 7P 5/4M. Smith 546852 2/0165

 9 GO BEARS 1 Weighted points score TAR, 17/08/2022, R10, P 6P 4P 3P 5/4R. Ulrick 552240 3/0153

 10 EXTREMIST Weighted points score GUN, 18/08/2022, R8, P 4P 7P 4P 5/4D. Kerr 543699 3/0150

 11 STORMY MOREIRA 2 Weighted points score GUN, 18/08/2022, R6, P 5P 5P 2P 5/4A. Ivers 544696 2/0144

 12 JACK'S DEBACLE 2 Weighted points score GUN, 28/07/2022, R9, P 5P 6P 2P 5/4H. Munn 541405 2/0144

 13 AMBER LILLY Weighted points score GUN, 18/08/2022, R9, P 5P 3P 3P 5/2G. Muller 548161 3/2141

 14 SNOWY'S ENTITY 1 Weighted points score GUN, 18/08/2022, R3, P 6P 5P 5P 5/4J. Eather 539694 1/0117

 15 INTRUDE 1 Weighted points score GUN, 18/08/2022, R7, P 7P 8P 5P 5/3L. Metcalf Jnr 548497 2/1111

 16 JAPANESE CHICA 2 Weighted points score TAR, 17/08/2022, R7, P 6P 5P 1P 5/4R. Neville 552186 1/0105

 17 MORIAH BALE Weighted points score WBL, 02/07/2022, R5 7P 8P 4P 5/4G. Muller 532757 2/096

 18 TWO SUNS 2 Weighted points score GUN, 11/08/2022, R10, P 7P 1P 5P 5/4C. Rosier 549289 1/084

 19 ZIPPING TRISH 1 Weighted points score GUN, 18/08/2022, R4, P 6P 6P 8P 5/3G. Muller 527376 2/172
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS
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 1 MEAN BLAKE Last start placegetter GUN, 18/08/2022, R8, P 2P 5P 5P 5/4M. Mabbott 540942 8/0267

 2 FRANCO FERNANDO 1 Dropping in grade GUN, 18/08/2022, R9, P 4P 7P 6P 5/1M. Craig 523871 11/6102

 3 TOTAL BOGLE Weighted points score DUB, 13/08/2022, R8, P 2P 2P 5P 5/1L. Winter 530446 5/3228

 4 SUPER START 4 Weighted points score GAR, 12/08/2022, R3, M 5M 7P 7P 5/1M. Munn 508704 20/10160

 5 MIDDLE MAN 1 Weighted points score GUN, 18/08/2022, R3, P 5P 4P 6P 5/4T. Trappett 538094 4/0135

 6 WINDY PINES 1 Weighted points score GUN, 18/08/2022, R3, P 4P 8P 6P 5/2T. Trappett 521368 5/3132

 7 SNOWY'S ENTITY 2 Weighted points score GUN, 18/08/2022, R3, P 6P 5P 5P 5/4J. Eather 539694 1/0117

 8 MAGIC MAVIS 2 Weighted points score TAR, 17/08/2022, R8, P 4P 8P 3P 5/1A. Ivers 531372 16/7111

 9 ZIPPING TRISH 2 Weighted points score GUN, 18/08/2022, R4, P 6P 6P 8P 5/3G. Muller 527376 2/172
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GUN Thursday, 25 August 2022

P 1 431 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BOGIE BANDIT 2 Weighted points score GAR, 19/08/2022, R7, P 4P 4P 2Y 1/1K. Campbell 530442 23/4234
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GUN Thursday, 25 August 2022
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Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 HESLEA 2 Last start placegetter GUN, 11/08/2022, R9, P 2P 1P 7P 5/3H. Munn 539126 2/1150
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS
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Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 HOOKED ON PRISSY 2 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GUN, 11/08/2022, R1, P

GUN, 04/08/2022, R1, P

4P 3P 2P M/1S. Noad 550770 0/0100

 2 LUCY MAC 1 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GUN, 18/08/2022, R1, P

GUN, 04/08/2022, R1, P

3P 5P 3P M/1D. Howarth 537550 0/096

 3 LENNY BOY 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GUN, 11/08/2022, R2, P 7P 3P 8P M/1S. Howarth 541354 0/080

 4 EMBARKING 1 Weighted points score GUN, 18/08/2022, R1, P 5P 5P 6P M/1D. Kerr 543425 0/094

 5 MUNSTER MAN 2 Weighted points score MAT, 15/08/2022, R1, P 8P 6P 7P M/1J. Collison 545058 0/052

 6 FERAL AGENT 2 Weighted points score GBN, 12/08/2022, R1, P 6P 7P 5P M/1D. Kerr 543427 0/044

 7 JACOBITE MAC 1 Weighted points score GUN, 18/08/2022, R2, P 8P 6P M/1D. Kerr 540528 0/035
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 1 NOT TODAY Last start placegetter GUN, 11/08/2022, R8, P 3P 3C 1P 3/1/2M. Craig 527337 17/11302
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